07-05-2007



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			ĒT		MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner o	103422	761	ached ori	ginal docume	nts or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	Idress o	f receiving pa	arty(ies)
Seong Gyun KIM; Nam Yong KONG; Sung Woo BAE	Tae Ho YOU;	Name: <u>LG.Pt</u>	nilips LC	D Co., Ltd.	
dung woo bac		Internal Addres	ss:		
		Street Address	 s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes x No				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		20 Yoido-dong			
	erger	Youngdungp Seoul, Korea			
Security Agreement Ch	ange of Name	City:			
Other		State:			Zip:
Execution Date: 06/14/07; 06/15/	/07; 06/18/07	Additional nam address(es) at	ne(s) & tached:		Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	86/2	6/2007	Picuveus	
If this document is being filed together with a			C. AROM	06 1189 SV3 100115	392757;106ARE/B8;
A. Patent Application No.(s):	new application, the ext	B. Patent No.(s		ation is:	06/18/0// 40.00 ()
This application		D. Tatem 140.(a	· <b>)</b> ·		(
566.000					
		, 	<del></del>		
Additio	nal numbers attache	ed? Yes	x No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total number patents involved		cations and	1
Name: Song K. Jung MCKENNA LONG & ALDRIDG	SE LLP	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.	41) \$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 8733.19	04.00	x Enclose	d		
Street Address:		Authori	zed to b	e charged t	o deposit account
1900 K Street, N.W.		Authori	zed to h	e charged t	o credit card
		(Form 203		_	o croan cara
		8. Deposit acco	ount nun	nber:	
City: State:	Zip:	İ		50-0911	
Washington DC	20006	(Attach duplicate	copy of th	is page if payin	ng by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belied is a true copy of the original document		ormation is true ar	nd corre	ct and any a	ttached copy
		1 / 1/		•	
Eric J. Nuss, Reg. No. 40,106		MI	M		une 25, 2007
Name of Person Signing		Signature			Date .
Total number of pages inclu	iding cover sheet, attach	ments, and docume	nts: 3	3	

**REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0876** 

Docket No.: 8733.1903.00

## Assignment of Application

WHEREAS, I (WE)	AS, I (WB)   Scong Gynn KIM, Nam Yong KONG			
Tac Ho YOU and Sung	, respectively,			
have invented certain new	and useful improvements in:			
APPARATUS FOR	DRIVING LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPI	LAY DEVICE		
for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on				
(Application No.	,Filed ;	), and		
WHEREAS, LG.Ph	ilips LCD Co., Ltd.	•		
(hereinafter referred to as " 20 Yoldo-dong, Youngdun	'ASSIGNEE") having a place of businos ugpo-ku, Scoul, KOREA	s at:		
	· .			

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Potent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renowals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renowal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and

Page 1 of 2

enforce proper protection for said invo	ntion in the	United State	s and its ten	ritorial possessio	)135
and in any and all foreign countries.	•				

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP, Attornoys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: Jun. 18, 2007	Searg-Gran Lim
	Scong Gyun KIM
Dato: Juse, 18, 2007	Mana Young KONG
Date: 15/06/2001	Tae Ho You: (Signature of Inventor) Tao Ho YOU
-Date:	(Signature of Inventor) Some Wee BAR

McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Pago 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0878** 

Attorneys at Law, 1900 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. (Signature of Inventor) Seong Cyun KIM Date: (Totrovni lo equinquis) Nam Yong KONG Dato: (Signature of Inventor) Tao Ho YOU Sung Woo BAE McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP

> Attorneys At Law 1900 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of McKenna Long & Aldridge LLP,

and in any and all foreign countries.

Page 2 of 7

RECORDED: 06/25/2007

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019527 FRAME: 0879